

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



## Oil and Gas Division OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINE

#### OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

cer, WV 2527 lcres 123 Clevation 1096 County Roane
123
123
123
Slevation 1096
Slevation 1096
D
Graph March
59
OR STIMULA
AND ANTE
s and/or operat
ke, or are requin (10) days. *
mad coal oneret
efore, or on
med coal operat efore, or on nia.
efore, or on
efore, or on the state of the s
5/2023
efore, or on the state of the s
1

\*SECTION 3 . . . . If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed. 47-087-3678

(Formerly: Roq- 3569)

PERMIT NUMBER

# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO X DRILL		DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE	
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)  NAME Unknown  ADDRESS TELEPHONE STIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 5200'  PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Brown		RESPONSIBLE AGE	
		NAME Joe McLa	ughlin
		ADDRESS P.O. Bo	x 709 Spencer, W.VA. 252
		TELEPHONE304-	927-5490
			CABLE TOOLS
TYPE OF WELL: OIL	GAS	COMB X STORA	GE DISPOSAL
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM	RECYCI		FLOOD OTHER
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT LIFE UP
20 - 16		With	OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
13 - 10			
9 - 5/8	325'	325'	Cement to surface
8 - 5/8			John Committee Constitution of the Constitutio
7		2300'	2300' or about 480 cf
5 ½ .			
4 ½		5200'	3000' or about 425 cf
3			Perf. Top
Liners			Perf. Bottom
Emers			Perf. Top
			Perf. Bottom
OF FLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILI SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES O WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTEE  OFRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR BOND, PERMANENT PLAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUM	F OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGO 1929, A PERMANENT COD.  IGINALLY DRILLED BEFORM ORIGINAL WELL RECORD ON AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD ON AND PERFORMANCE (Within ninety (90) days of continuous controls.)	INAL PERMIT NUMBER A OPY OF THE PLAT AND RE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5 CORD. ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 19 BOND.	AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD  COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE  229, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-  Inspector to be notified twenty-
AIVER: I the undersigned, Agent this lease have examined We the	for and place on our mine ma	Coal Company, Owners this proposed well local nave no objections to said allations in Articles 4, 5, and	e issued within ten days of receipt er or Operator of the coal under ation.  well being drilled at this location,  7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
again a ·			
			Official Title



#### State of Mest Birginia Department of Mines Gil und Gas Division Charleston 25305

Ron - 31.18

SEP 1 0 1982

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Yes / No / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is based upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so extracted, produced or marketed.
If the answer to this question is yes, you may use this affidavit.
AFFIDAVIT
(the above designated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid to orset aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed from the well
Signed:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of, 19 Signed:
My Commission Expires:

IV-9 REVERSE



IV-9 (Rev 8-81)

nocossami for comments

DATE April	6,	1982	
WELL NO. 2			

### State of Mest Airginia

API NO. 47 - 087

Bepartment of Mines Bil und Cas Bivision

CONSTRUCT	ION AND REC	LAMATION PLAN	
COMPANY NAME Key Oil Company	D	DESIGNATED AGENT Joe McLaughlin	
		PA Address P.O. Box 727, Spencer, V	W.V.
Telephone 814-827-1820		Telephone 304-927-2991	Marian de La Companya
LANDOWNER Hansford Bird et. al.		SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Little Kanaw	ha
Revegetation to be carried out by I	Kev Oil Co		Agent)
and additions become a part of this pl		SCD. All correction	ons
and additions become a part of diffs pr	.an:	4-6-82 (Date)	
	Jan	sett Newton	
		(SCD Agent)	
ACCESS ROAD		LOCATION	
Structure Drainage Ditch	(A)	Structure Deversion Ditch	(1)
Spacing .		Material Earthen	
VANAG			-
Page Ref. Manual 2-12		Page Ref. Manual 2-12	
Structure Cross Drains	(B)	Structure Sediment Barriers	(2)
	- (1)		(2)
Spacing 60'	·	Material Hay or Straw Bales	
Page Ref. Manual 2-4		Page Ref. Manual 2-16	
Structure	CEIV		
A	PR 1 2 1982	Structure Rip Rap	(3)
Deceming		Material	-
Page Ref. Manual OIL	DEPARTMENT OF	ISION . MINES Page Ref. Manual N/A	
All structures should be inspected commercial timber is to be cut and	stacked and	d all brush and small timber to be	
cut and removed from the site before	e dirt work	k begins.	
		~~	
•	REVEGETATIO	JN .	
Treatment Area I + II		Treatment Area II	
Lime Tons/act or correct to pH 6.5	re	Lime Tons,	/acre
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre	e	Fertilizer lbs/a	acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)		(10-20-20 or equivalent)	TCT C
Mulch Silva-Fiber Tons/ac	re	MulchTons,	acre
Seed* Ky. Blue Grass 20 lbs/acre	<b>a</b>	Seed*lbs/a	acre
Red Top 5 lbs/acre	e .	lbs/a	
White Clover 2 lbs/acre	e	09/15/2023, lbs/a	acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	h, trefoil	and clovers with the proper bacteria	m.
	PLAN PRE	EPARED BY Key Oil Company	
NOTES: Please request landowners'		ADDRESS P.O. 727	
cooperation to protect new seedling for one growing season.			
Attach separate sheets as		Spencer, W.V. 25276	



# RECEIVED

APR 1 2 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

$\alpha$	CASTO & HARRIS INC., SPENCER, W. VA. RE. ORDER NI 75786-D
By form Transformed Deputy	Fees \$ 1.35
CENE W. ASHLEY, Clerk	File No. 99412
	in said office.
with the certificate thereto annexed, was this date admitted to record	Book No. 158
(TOLLIO CA)	
(K,2 OFFICE, 1981, 9:14 M	BOVNE COUNTY COMMISSION CLER STATE OF WEST VIRCINIA,
	Pas
19	ă l
Notaty Public	My Commission Expires:
.——61 '———— jo kep———	County,, this the
) A 1 (t) (1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me
(SEVE)	
(SEVT)	
.—_61 '	Dated this the day of
	tight, title to and interest in the within described o
do hereby assign, transfer, set over and convey all	peteby acknowledged
My Commission expires	For and in consideration of the sum of One Dolla
91 , G .A	Civen under my hand this
19 ha this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.	a .A ,
ting above bearing date the	
view of ward county of	
	STATE OF COUNTY OF
C)	30 AINIOS
Commission expires	
· ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	
elca A	
ing above bearing the the same before me in my said county.	
	1041
Vilves bias le	. 1
:3lw-oT	
My Commission expires	
19 hathis day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.	
to yeb date the saring date the	
puw	
ob said county of	
	STATE OF COUNTY OF
My Commission expires	00/45/2022
Down Killing	09/15/2023
My file	
18-61 . a A	Cived under my hand this
1984. hates this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.	
lo yeb	that
ob sold sounty of the county of	Thorna Description

TOP 3044 ACT XODA

B.1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERMIT

Permit number:47- 87-3678 Compans:KEY OIL CO. Date:27-Nov-84 Date issued: 9/27/82 County:RDANE
Farm:HANSFORD BIRD:ET AL #2
Well no::
Date expired:/ / 0

I have inspected the above wellsite and found no well work done. Please cancel this well work permit.

J.

Date:\_\_\_\_2

RECEIVED FEB 1 8 1985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

B-11



#### State of Mest Birginia

BARTON B. LAY, JR. DIRECTOR

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

February 20, 1985

Key Oil Company
P. O. Box 709
Spencer, West Virginia 25276

In Re:	Permit No:	47-087-3678
	Farm:	Hansford Bird
	Well No:	2
	District:	Walton
	County:	Roane
	Issued:	9-27-82

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Dept. Mines-Office of Oil & Gas

THS/ nw





